

Hall of the House of Representatives

91st General Assembly - Regular Session, 2017

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2164

TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING PAWNBROKERS; TO CREATE THE ARKANSAS PAWNBROKER ACT; AND TO CREATE THE PAWNBROKER LICENSURE COMMISSION.

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 2164

Amend House Bill No. 2164 as engrossed, H3/14/17 (version: 03/14/2017 3:37:11 PM):

Page 3, delete lines 18 and 19, and substitute the following:

"(2) Two (2) law enforcement officers, appointed by the Governor; and"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 24 and 25, and substitute the following:

"(d) The Governor shall select from the membership of the commission a chair of the commission."

AND

Page 3, line 26, delete "four (4)" and substitute "seven (7)"



The Amendment was read _____

By: Representative Tosh

SRC/SRC - 03-15-2017 15:41:46

SRC441

Chief Clerk